1/10
Wieland GEWA-K, GEWA-KS
Low-finned Tubes
GEWA-K and GEWA-KS tubes in carbon steel and stainless
steel are used for various applications in the oil and gas,
refining, petrochemical, chemical and gasprocessing as well
as power industry. Cost-effective solutions such as compact
design, reduction of the number of heat exchangers per

s
1
d
3
s
2
A
a
A
a
/A
i
G
CS
inch mm mm mm mm m2/m – kg/m
K-1115.12150-00 • • • 5/8 15.88 2.11 12.70 1.50 0.091 3.00 0.653
K-1115.15150-00 • • • 3/4 19.05 2.11 15.90 1.50 0.111 2.743 0.825
K-1115.22220-00 • • • 1 25.40 2.77 22.20 2.20 0.152 2.72 1.480
K-1115.22245-00 • • • 1 25.40 3.05 22.20 2.45 0.152 2.80 1.590
Wieland GEWA-K, GEWA-KS  I  Thermal Solutions  I  Wieland Group
GEWA-K
d 1
s 1

d
3
s
2
A
a
A
a
/A
i
G
K21
inch mm mm mm mm m2/m – kg/m
K-1915.09080-00 • • 1/2 12.70 1.20 9.50 0.80 0.103 4.15 0.407
K-1915.09090-00 • • 1/2 12.70 1.30 9.50 0.90 0.103 4.26 0.429
K-1915.09100-00 • • • • • 1/2 12.70 1.40 9.50 1.00 0.103 4.37 0.450
K-1915.09125-00 • • • • • 1/2 12.70 1.65 9.50 1.25 0.103 4.68 0.501
K-1915.09150-00 • • • • • 1/2 12.70 1.90 9.50 1.50 0.103 5.04 0.549
K-1915.12070-00 • 5/8 15.88 1.10 12.70 0.70 0.131 3.69 0.417
K-1915.12080-00 • • 5/8 15.88 1.20 12.70 0.80 0.131 3.76 0.448
K-1915.12090-00 • • 5/8 15.88 1.30 12.70 0.90 0.131 3.83 0.479
K-1915.12100-00 • • • • • 5/8 15.88 1.40 12.70 1.00 0.131 3.90 0.510
K-1915.12100-00 • • • • • 5/8 15.88 1.50 12.70 1.10 0.131 3.97 0.539
K-1915.12120-00 • • • • • 5/8 15.88 1.60 12.70 1.20 0.126 3.89 0.561
K-1915.12170-00 • • • • • 5/8 15.88 2.10 12.70 1.70 0.126 4.31 0.699
K-1915.15070-00 • 3/4 19.05 1.20 15.80 0.70 0.154 3.38 0.554
K-1915.15080-00 • 3/4 19.05 1.30 15.80 0.80 0.154 3.43 0.594
K-1915.15090-00 • • 3/4 19.05 1.35 15.80 0.90 0.154 3.48 0.633
K-1915.15100-00 • • • • • 3/4 19.05 1.45 15.80 1.00 0.154 3.53 0.673
K-1915.15125-00 • • • • • 3/4 19.05 1.75 15.80 1.25 0.154 3.66 0.768
K-1915.15140-00 • • • • • 3/4 19.05 1.90 15.80 1.40 0.154 3.75 0.823
K-1915.15150-00 • • • • • 3/4 19.05 2.00 15.80 1.50 0.154 3.83 0.814
K-1915.15235-00 • • • • • 3/4 19.05 2.85 15.80 2.35 0.154 4.42 1.099
K-1915.19100-00 • • 7/8 22.22 1.50 19.00 1.00 0.183 3.41 0.810
K-1915.19125-00 • • • • • 7/8 22.22 1.75 19.00 1.25 0.183 3.51 0.927
K-1915.19150-00 • • • • • 7/8 22.22 2.00 19.00 1.50 0.183 3.62 1.042
K-1915.19170-00 • • • • • 7/8 22.22 2.20 19.00 1.70 0.183 3.71 1.130
K-1915.19180-00 • • • • • 7/8 22.22 2.30 19.00 1.80 0.183 3.78 1.120
K-1915.19250-00 • • • • • 7/8 22.22 3.00 19.00 2.50 0.183 4.16 1.409
K-1915.22125-00 • • 1 25.40 1.75 22.20 1.25 0.212 3.41 1.087
K-1915.22165-00 • • • • • 1 25.40 2.15 22.20 1.65 0.212 3.55 1.304
K-1915.22210-00 • • • • • 1 25.40 2.60 22.20 2.10 0.212 3.75 1.476
K-1915.22250-00 • • • • • 1 25.40 3.00 22.20 2.50 0.212 3.92 1.673
Wieland GEWA-K, GEWA-KS  I  Thermal Solutions  I  Wieland Group
8/10
GEWA-K
19 fins/inch

s
1
d
3
s
2
A
a
A
a
/A
i
G
CS
inch mm mm mm mm m2/m – kg/m
K-1914.12125-00 • • 5/8 15.88 1.65 12.90 1.25 0.121 3.70 0.507
K-1914.12165-00 • • 5/8 15.88 2.10 12.90 1.65 0.121 4.01 0.594
K-1914.16125-00 • • 3/4 19.05 1.75 16.00 1.25 0.148 3.49 0.635
K-1914.16138-00 3/4 19.05 1.80 16.00 1.38 0.148 3.53 0.690
K-1914.16165-00 • • 3/4 19.05 2.10 16.00 1.65 0.148 3.71 0.764
K-1914.16210-00 • • 3/4 19.05 2.50 16.00 2.10 0.148 3.99 0.900
K-1914.16235-00 • • 3/4 19.05 2.75 16.00 2.35 0.148 4.21 0.985
K-1914.19165-00 • • 7/8 22.22 2.10 19.20 1.65 0.175 3.50 0.927
K-1914.19210-00 • • 7/8 22.22 2.50 19.20 2.10 0.175 3.71 1.099
K-1914.19240-00 • • 7/8 22.22 2.80 19.20 2.40 0.175 3.87 1.208
K-1914.22210-00 • • 1 25.40 2.50 22.40 2.10 0.203 3.55 1.298
K-1914.22240-00 • • 1 25.40 2.80 22.40 2.40 0.203 3.67 1.430
K-1914.22275-00 • • 1 25.40 3.15 22.40 2.75 0.203 3.82 1.579
Wieland GEWA-K, GEWA-KS  I  Thermal Solutions  I  Wieland Group
GEWA-K
26 fins/inch
Fin pitch m = 1.00 mm

d
3
s
2
A
a
A
a
/A
i
G
K21
inch mm mm mm mm m2/m – kg/m
K-2615.09080-00 • • 1/2 12.70 1.20 9.50 0.80 0.129 5.20 0.329
K-2615.09090-00 • • 1/2 12.70 1.30 9.50 0.90 0.129 5.33 0.351
K-2615.09100-00 • • • • • 1/2 12.70 1.40 9.50 1.00 0.129 5.47 0.372
K-2615.09125-00 • • • • • 1/2 12.70 1.65 9.50 1.25 0.129 5.87 0.423
K-2615.09150-00 • • • • • 1/2 12.70 1.90 9.50 1.50 0.129 6.32 0.471
K-2615.12070-00 • 5/8 15.88 1.10 12.70 0.70 0.167 4.70 0.408
K-2615.12080-00 • • 5/8 15.88 1.20 12.70 0.80 0.167 4.79 0.440
K-2615.12090-00 • • 5/8 15.88 1.30 12.70 0.90 0.167 4.88 0.471
K-2615.12100-00 • • • • • 5/8 15.88 1.40 12.70 1.00 0.167 4.97 0.501
K-2615.12110-00 • • • • • 5/8 15.88 1.50 12.70 1.10 0.167 5.06 0.531
K-2615.12120-00 • • • • • 5/8 15.88 1.60 12.70 1.20 0.167 5.04 0.582
K-2615.12170-00 • • • • • 5/8 15.88 2.10 12.70 1.70 0.167 5.58 0.720
K-2615.15070-00 • 3/4 19.05 1.20 15.80 0.70 0.204 4.51 0.507
K-2615.15080-00 • 3/4 19.05 1.35 15.80 0.80 0.204 4.57 0.547
K-2615.15090-00 • • 3/4 19.05 1.45 15.80 0.90 0.204 4.64 0.587
K-2615.15100-00 • • • 3/4 19.05 1.50 15.80 1.00 0.204 4.71 0.626
K-2615.15150-00 • • • • • 3/4 19.05 2.00 15.80 1.50 0.204 4.95 0.839
K-2615.15235-00 • • • • • 3/4 19.05 2.85 15.80 2.35 0.204 5.71 1.125
K-2615.19100-00 • • 7/8 22.22 1.50 19.00 1.00 0.242 4.53 0.755
K-2615.19125-00 • • • • 7/8 22.22 1.75 19.00 1.25 0.242 4.67 0.872
K-2615.19165-00 • • • • • 7/8 22.22 2.15 19.00 1.65 0.242 4.91 1.003
K-2615.19180-00 • • • • • 7/8 22.22 2.30 19.00 1.80 0.242 4.88 1.150
K-2615.19250-00 • • • • • 7/8 22.22 3.00 19.00 2.50 0.242 5.37 1.439
K-2615.22125-00 • • 1 25.40 1.75 22.20 1.25 0.281 4.54 1.023
K-2615.22165-00 • • • • • 1 25.40 2.15 22.20 1.65 0.281 4.73 1.240
K-2615.22210-00 • • • • • 1 25.40 2.60 22.20 2.10 0.281 4.85 1.510
K-2615.22250-00 • • • • • 1 25.40 3.00 22.20 2.50 0.281 5.07 1.708
9/10
GEWA-K
28 fins/inch
Fin pitch m = 0.91 mm

s
1
d
3
s
2
A
a
A
a
/A
i
G
K21
inch mm mm mm mm m2/m – kg/m
K-2813.16125-00 • 3/4 19.05 1.83 16.51 1.25 0.186 4.23 0.636
K-2813.19125-00 • 7/8 22.22 1.83 19.68 1.25 0.218 4.04 0.763
K-2813.22125-00 • 1 25.40 1.83 22.86 1.25 0.252 3.94 0.891
Wieland GEWA-K, GEWA-KS  I  Thermal Solutions  I  Wieland Group
GEWA-K
26 fins/inch
Fin pitch m = 1.00 mm

s
1
d
3
s
2
A
a
A
a
/A
i
G
CS
inch mm mm mm mm m2/m – kg/m
K-2614.09100-00 1/2 12.70 1.40 9.70 1.00 0.118 4.80 0.343
K-2614.12125-00 • • 5/8 15.88 1.65 12.90 1.25 0.155 4.74 0.525
K-2614.12165-00 • • 5/8 15.88 2.10 12.90 1.65 0.155 5.09 0.612
K-2614.16125-00 3/4 19.05 1.75 16.00 1.25 0.193 4.60 0.632
K-2614.16165-00 • • 3/4 19.05 2.10 16.00 1.65 0.193 4.76 0.786
K-2614.16210-00 • • 3/4 19.05 2.50 16.00 2.10 0.193 5.13 0.922
K-2614.19125-00 • • 7/8 22.22 1.85 19.20 1.25 0.228 4.40 0.763
K-2614.19200-00 • • 7/8 22.22 2.40 19.20 2.00 0.228 4.71 1.087
K-2614.19240-00 • • 7/8 22.22 2.80 19.20 2.40 0.228 4.97 1.233
K-2614.22165-00 • • 1 25.40 2.10 22.40 1.65 0.263 4.45 1.087
K-2614.22210-00 • • 1 25.40 2.50 22.40 2.10 0.263 4.55 1.327
K-2614.22240-00 • • 1 25.40 2.80 22.40 2.40 0.263 4.70 1.460
GEWA-K
28 fins/inch
Fin pitch m = 0.91 mm
Fin height h = 0.90 mm

1
s
1
d
3
s
2
A
a
A
a
/A
i
G
inch mm mm mm mm m2/m – kg/m
K-2809.17107-00 • • 3/4 19.05 1.65 17.25 1.07 0.148 3.12 0.566
K-2809.17125-00 • • 3/4 19.05 1.83 17.25 1.25 0.148 3.19 0.633
K-2809.17165-00 • • 3/4 19.05 2.11 17.25 1.65 0.148 3.38 0.774
K-2809.20107-00 • • 7/8 22.22 1.65 20.43 1.07 0.174 3.03 0.675
K-2809.20125-00 • • 7/8 22.22 1.83 20.43 1.25 0.174 3.09 0.755
K-2809.20165-00 • • 7/8 22.22 2.11 20.43 1.65 0.174 3.23 0.927
K-2809.23107-00 • • 1 25.40 1.65 23.60 1.07 0.198 2.94 0.783
K-2809.23125-00 • • 1 25.40 1.83 23.60 1.25 0.198 2.99 0.877
K-2809.23165-00 • • 1 25.40 2.11 23.60 1.65 0.198 3.10 1.080
K-2809.23183-00 • • 1 25.40 2.41 23.60 1.83 0.198 3.16 1.168
10/10
GEWA-K
30 fins/inch
Fin pitch m = 0.85 mm

s
1
d
3
s
2
A
a
A
a
/A
i
G
CS
inch mm mm mm mm m2/m - kg/m
K-3009.10125-00 • • • 1/2 12.70 1.65 10.90 1.25 0.100 3.79 0.523
K-3009.14107-00 • • • • • 5/8 15.88 1.65 14.08 1.07 0.127 3.39 0.523
K-3009.14125-00 • • • • • 5/8 15.88 1.83 14.08 1.25 0.127 3.49 0.580
K-3009.14165-00 • • • • • 5/8 15.88 2.11 14.08 1.65 0.127 3.75 0.634
K-3009.17107-00 • • • 3/4 19.05 1.65 17.25 1.07 0.152 3.20 0.648
K-3009.17125-00 • • • 3/4 19.05 1.83 17.25 1.25 0.152 3.28 0.720
K-3009.17165-00 • • • • • 3/4 19.05 2.11 17.25 1.65 0.152 3.47 0.799
K-3009.17183-00 • • • • • 3/4 19.05 2.41 17.25 1.83 0.152 3.56 0.909
K-3009.20125-00 • • • 7/8 22.22 1.83 20.42 1.25 0.181 3.22 0.860
K-3009.20165-00 • • • 7/8 22.22 2.11 20.42 1.65 0.181 3.37 0.946
K-3009.20183-00 • • • 7/8 22.22 2.41 20.42 1.83 0.181 3.44 1.090
K-3009.23125-00 • • • 1 25.40 1.83 23.60 1.25 0.208 3.14 1.002
K-3009.23165-00 • • • 1 25.40 2.11 23.60 1.65 0.208 3.26 1.104
K-3009.23183-00 • • • • • 1 25.40 2.41 23.60 1.83 0.208 3.32 1.277
K-3009.23211-00 • • • • • 1 25.40 2.77 23.60 2.11 0.208 3.42 1.468
GEWA-K
30 fins/inch
Fin pitch m = 0.850 mm
Fin height h = 0.813 mm
Average fin thickness σR ≈ 0.30 mm
Production length 18 m (max.)
K-3008.17071-00 • 3/4 19.05 1.25 17.42 0.71 0.144 2.86 0.297
K-3008.23107-00 • 1 25.40 1.65 23.77 1.07 0.194 2.85 0.540
GEWA-K
36 fins/inch
Fin pitch m = 0.705 mm
Fin height h = 0.66 mm

d
3
s
2
A
a
A
a
/A
i
G
inch mm mm mm mm m2/m – kg/m
K-3607.17071-00 • 3/4 19.05 1.25 17.73 0.71 0.145 2.83 0.288
K-3607.24071-00 • 1 25.40 1.25 24.08 0.71 0.195 2.74 0.376
K-3607.24090-00 • 1 25.40 1.47 24.08 0.90 0.195 2.79 0.468
K-3607.24107-00 • 1 25.40 1.65 24.08 1.07 0.195 2.83 0.515
GEWA-K
40 fins/inch
Fin pitch m = 0.64 mm
Fin height h = 0.90 mm

1
s
1
d
3
s
2
A
a
A
a
/A
i
G
inch mm mm mm mm m2/m – kg/m
K-3607.17071-00 • • 3/4 19.00 1.12 17.00 0.70 0.194 3.96 0.495
K-3607.24071-00 • • 3/4 19.00 1.35 17.00 0.90 0.194 4.06 0.600
Wieland GEWA-K, GEWA-KS  I  Thermal Solutions  I  Wieland Group
11/10
GEWA-KS Production length 8 m max. (K21) and 18 m max. (steel)

s
2
h
2
A
a
A
a
/A
i
G
inch mm mm mm mm mm mm m2/m - kg/m
19  fins/inch                                                                      Average fin thickness σR ≈ 0.30 mm
KS-1908.14070-22 • 5/8 15.88 1.30 0.80 14.1 0.70 0.45 0.091 1.36 0.460
KS-1908.17070-24 • 3/4 19.05 1.35 0.80 17.2 0.70 0.50 0.107 1.28 0.570
KS-1914.16140-53 • 3/4 19.05 2.11 1.40 16.1 1.40 0.20 0.149 2.91 0.785
KS-1914.22240-53 • 1 25.40 3.05 1.50 22.2 2.40 0.35 0.212 2.73 1.470
30  fins/inch                                                                      Average fin thickness σR ≈ 0.30 mm
KS-3009.14080-59 • 5/8 15.88 1.47 0.90 14.08 0.80 0.35 0.127 3.24 0.436
KS-3009.14100-59 • 5/8 15.88 1.65 0.90 14.08 1.00 0.35 0.127 3.35 0.497
KS-3009.14120-59 • 5/8 15.88 1.83 0.90 14.08 1.20 0.35 0.127 3.46 0.556
KS-3009.17140-48 • 3/4 19.05 2.11 0.90 17.1 1.40 0.40 0.162 2.81 0.780
KS-3009.17080-59 • 3/4 19.05 1.47 0.90 17.25 0.90 0.35 0.154 3.17 0.525
KS-3009.17107-59 • 3/4 19.05 1.65 0.90 17.25 1.07 0.35 0.154 3.24 0.602
KS-3009.17125-59 • 3/4 19.05 1.83 0.90 17.25 1.25 0.35 0.154 3.32 0.658
KS-3009.23220-48 • 1 25.40 2.80 0.90 23.4 2.20 0.40 0.212 2.71 1.450
Nomenclature
A
a
Outside surface